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Michigan High School Field Hockey League Contact List

SCHOOL SCHOOL ADDRESS CELL PHONE
WORK
PHONE

VARSITY COACH(ES)
EMAIL JV COACH(ES) EMALL AD/ADMIN EMAIL ROLE

ACADEMY OF THE SACRED HEART

ANN ARBOR FATHER GABRIEL RICHARD HIGH SCHOOL

ANN ARBOR HURON

ANN ARBOR PIONEER HIGH SCHOOL

ANN ARBOR SKYLINE HIGH SCHOOL

BRIGHTON HIGH SCHOOL

Paige Comito
1250 Kensington,
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 248-840-0211

248-646-8900
x491 AD and HC

Chris Merucci Varisty & JV

Abby Morton Assistant Varsity and JV

Mickey Redmond 734-812-1326 734-929-6993 AD

Lauren Hall
4210 W. Ellsworth Rd.
Ann Arbor, MI  48103 734-474-2317 (734) 994-2075 Varsity & JV

Emma Hamstra (734) 330-0148 hamstrae@aaps.k12.mi.us

Erin Harshberger JV

Bob Wellman
2727 Fuller Road  Ann
Arbor, MI  48105 734-972-6005 (734) 994-2075 AD

Michele Heiney Secretary

Jane Nixon
1303 King George
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 (734) 646-4507 (734) 994-2151 Varsity & 2 JV

Darcy Thorpe-Knoll
P.O. Box 458
Linden, MI 48451 (810) 397-1232 JV

Katie Valle 734-649-5332 Varsity Asst.

Jessie Heiber 734-904-5436 JV Head

April Bertin 734-330-5876 Varsity Asst.

Maureen Murratt 734-604-3879 734-994-2151 Secretary

Eve Claar
601 W. Stadium
Ann Arbor, MI 48103 734-548-5725 734-994-2151 AD

Varsity

Andy Nalepa 734-972-3477 JV

Laurie Adams 734-474-6208 734-994-7075 Secretary

810-599-1980 734-994-7075 AD

Craig Schroeder Varsity & JV

Gavin Johnson
7878 Brighton Rd.
Brighton, MI 48116 810-299-4184 Principal

pcomito@ashmi.org pcomito@ashmi.org

mredmond@fgrhs.org

hall.laurenhall@gmail.com

harshbee@mail.gvsu.edu

heineym@aaps.k12.mi.us

nixon@aaps.k12.mi.us

thorpekn@aaps.k12.mi.us

Kmorris14@gmail.com

heiberj@aaps.k12.mi.us

afbertin218@gmail.com

isaacm@aaps.k12.mi.us

claar@aaps.k12.mi.us

nalepaa@aaps.k12.mi.us

adamsl@aaps.k12.mi.us

brightonfhcoach@gmail.com

johnsog@brightonk12.com

chris@triumphlacrosse.com
abigailleigh4417@gmail.com
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John Thompson thompsj@brightonk12.com AD

Cari Pillon
Team manager - All

Invoices

Summer Aldred Co- Coach

saldred@bloomfield.org

District AD

Avis Najor
2740 west Long Lake road,
West Bloomfield, 48323 248-330-3254 248-341-5669 Building AD

Leslie Fry
2348 Loeffler Road
Chelsea, MI  48118 (734) 645-9871 Head Coach/JV

Casey Fry (734) 660-3619 Varsity

Corey Block 734-649-8065 Varsity

Angie Root aroot@chelseaschools.org Secretary

Matt Cunningham
(734) 433-2201
x1006 AD

Cary Exline 248-789-9013 Acting HC

Sara Wilson
6093 Flemins Lake Road,
Clarkston, MI  48346 248-623-4002 svwilson@clarkston.k12.mi.us Secretary

Jeff Kosin
6093 Flemins Lake Road,
Clarkston, MI  48346 248-623-4003 AD

Jordan Yagiela Varsity & JV

Keith Levinthal
P.O. Box 801
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303 (715) 617-2447 (248) 645-3668 AD

Rebecca Tufts Secretary

(248) 645-3672 AAD

Katie Krawczyk 313-670-2418 Varsity

Maria Siciliano 313-520-8374

Jeff Conway
19501 W. Outer Dr.
Dearborn, MI, 48124 (313) 300-5382 (313) 827-1632 AD

Varsity

Mike Groulx
20601 Rotunda Dr.
Dearborn, MI 48124 734-635-4930 (313) 827-1510 AD

mcunningham@chelseaschools

Caripilon888@gmail.com

yagielaj@msu.edu
yagiela@cranbrook.edu

potterm@dearbornschools.org

BLOOMFIELD HILLS HIGH SCHOOL

CHELSEA HIGH SCHOOL FIELD HOCKEY CLUB

CLARKSTON HIGH SCHOOL

CRANBROOK KINGSWOOD SCHOOL

DEARBORN HIGH SCHOOL

DEARBORN EDSEL FORD HIGH SCHOOL

DETROIT COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL

Mcowdrey@bloomfield.org

avnajor@bloomfield.org avnajor@bloomfield.org

lsfry6@gmail.com lsfry6@gmail.com

casey.m.fry@gmail.com

coreyblock04@gmail.com

CaryE@Kunzman.com

jtkosin@clarkston.k12.mi.us

KLevinthal@cranbrook.edu

rtufts@cranbrook.edu

hpetcoff@cranbrook.edu

krawczk@dearbornschools.org

sicilim@dearbornschools.org

conwayj@dearbornschools.org

groulxm@dearbornschools.org

summer@detroitunitedlacrosse

Mike Cowdrey 248.341.6425

Hilary Petcoff

(734) 433-2201
X 1001

248-763-5248

Morgan Potter 313-408-0149
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Katie Geyman (586) 907-1448 Varsity

Shani Inge 734-604-5901 JV

Dan Luft
22305 W. 13 Mile
Beverly Hills, MI 48025 (248) 909-4459

(248) 430-1672
x1672 AD

Keely Tamer (734) 255-5904 Varsity & JV Head Coach

Amy Binder Varsity Assistant

Joy Hook
JV Assistant and GK

Coach

Kelly King AAD

Mike Bavineau
2200 Parker Rd. Dexter, MI
48130

(734) 424-4240
x1101 AD

Kelsey Chun 734-972-7552 Varsity Head Coach

Gideon Sanders Assistant Varsity

Kate Geller JV

Chris Zylstra 616-235-7555 AD

Wende Johnson Secretary

Jordan Laframboise Varsity & JV

The HAWK - Herman
Smith

29995 W. 12 Mile Rd,
Farmington Hills 48334

(248) 473-1800
x1817

John Wainio 810.845.5076 Varsity

Matt Adams madams@gbcs.org AD

Gabi Coty
1048 Helen St. NE, Grand
Rapids, MI 49503 616-291-7505 Varsity

Andrea Shaner
2075 Fox Ridge Dr. NE
Grand Rapids, 49505 (616) 295-8375 Varsity

Jill Dixon Varsity

JV

Lisa Hogan 734-368-1370 735-205-4022 Secretary

Tom Ward
850 Greenhills Dr.
Ann Arbor, MI  48105 (734) 604-7900 (734) 604-7900 AD

Amanda Amine (313) 737-0478 Varsity

kgeyman@dcds.edu

DLuft@dcds.edu

dreadstrongfh@gmail.com dreadstrongfh@gmail.com

akbinder19@gmail.com

kingk@dexterschools.org

bavineaum@dexterschools.org

gideoningr@gmail.com

gellerk@mail.gvsu.edu

czylstra@egrps.org

wjohnson@egrps.org

jordanlaframboise@gmail.com

fh3teacher@gmail.com

jdixon@greenhillsschool.org

tward@greenhillsschool.org

joy@huronrivermethodist.o

eastgrandrapidsfieldhockey@g

jordanlaframboise@gmail.c

foresthillsfieldhockey@gmail.co

asalcedo@greenhillsschool

DEXTER HIGH SCHOOL

EAST GRAND RAPIDS CLUB

FARMINGTON UNITED CLUB

GRAND BLANC

GRAND RAPIDS FOREST HILLS

GREENHILLS

GROSSE POINTE LIGGETT

734-904-8152

2804 Oakwood Dr, SE
Grand Rapids, MI 49506

(616) 970-8794

313-400-0286

jwainio51@gmail.com

Alvaro Salcedo (443) 657-0394‬

lhogan@greenhillsschool.org

aamine@uls.net
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Michelle Hicks,
Operations

1045 Cook Rd.
Grosse Pte Woods, MI
48236 (313) 815-8523

(313) 884-4444
x370

Leython Williams 313-549-9868
313-884-4444
x370 AD

Julie Sliwinski Secretary

Sara Gentile 313-320-0565 Varsity

 JV

Michelle Davis

707 Vernier
Grosse Pte Woods, MI,
48236 (313) 432-3255 AD

Teresa Bennett (313) 432-3217 Secretary

Jessie Veith Rouleau 313-820-2232 jveith14@yahoo.com Varsity Head Coach

Margi Whittingham JV Head Coach

Gwyn Tiderington JV Assistant

11 GP Boulevard
GP Farms, MI  48236 (313) 432-3540 AD

Secretary

Lindsey Forsyth (517)295-9975 Varsity & JV

Elizabether Streight Secretary

Brian Hassler
10635 Dunham Rd
Hartland, MI 48353 AD

Jolie Meza (616) 368.2956 Varsity

Ben Farkas AD

JV B

Karen Wick
17530 Cranbrook Dr.
Northville, MI 48168 248-797-0141  Head Coach

Molly Campbell
7225 Lahser
Bloomfield Hills, MI, 48301 (248) 644-1954 AD

Ann Murray

Kay Cantwell 502-533-0773 JV

Mike Williams Varsity & JV

JVA

brianhassler@hartlandschools.u

mhicks@uls.org

jsliwinski@uls.org

segentil@umich.edu

davism@gpschools.org

bennett@gpschools.org

gatiderington@yahoo.com

rishmaa@gpschools.org

lizstreight@hartlandschools.us

jmeza@HPSeagles.net

jhemphill@hncschool.com

ctmurrays@gmail.com 

khcantwell@gmail.com

mwilliams@mhsmi.org

johanna.wiggins.fraley@gm

margaret.scholtes@gmail.c

hartlandfieldhockey23@gmail.c

lwilliams@uls.org

GROSSE POINTE NORTH HIGH SCHOOL

GROSSE POINTE SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL

HARTLAND HIGH SCHOOL

HUDSONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

MARIAN HIGH SCHOOL

MERCY HIGH SCHOOL

Johanna Wiggins Fraley 248-881-1291

stovalk@gpschools.org

Andy Rishmawi

Kristen Stovall

Julie Hemphill 248-388-0839

248 881 6042

404 550 3450

bfarkas@hpseagles.net

kawick@comcast.net
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Brandon Malinowski

29300 11 Mile
Farmington Hills, MI,
48336

(248)
476-8020, #3 AD

Kate Scalzi, Assistant AD AD

kmdahring92@gmail.com Varsity

Brian Samulski AD

Kevin Kilgore, Varsity
HC

23072 Brook Forest
Novi, MI 48375 (734) 812-7958 Varsity & JV

Amy Kilgore, Varsity
Asst.

23072 Brook Forest
Novi, MI 48375 (734) 646-0259 Asst.

Donald Watchowski
24062 Taft Rd.
Novi, MI  48375 248-4491509 AD

Ashley Karinen Secretary

Barb McDougall Secretary

Allison Wink
5455 Mountain
Brighton, MI  48116 810-923-1214 Varsity & JV

Jeff Hamilton
10255 Dexter-Pinckney Rd.
Pinckney, MI  48169 734-276-6984 Asst.

810-923-8215

Matt Seidl
10255 Dexter-Pinckney Rd.
Pinckney, MI  48169 810-225-5525 5521 AD

Courtney Buchanan Secretary

Zahraa Zahr 248-854-7363 Varsity & JV

Doug Jost (Club
President) 734-262-4542 Booster President

Carolyn Lekki
26316 Culver
St. Clair Shores, MI, 48081 (586) 530-0746

(586) 585-0500
x233 Varsity & JV

Cassidy Capoferri Asst. Varsity and JV

Emily Frikken
13900 Masonic
Warren, MI, 48088

(586) 585-0500
x288 efrikken@reginahs.com AD

Mark Neumen Varsity & JV

Alyssa Davison JV

Cole Andrews
4100 Kroes NE,
Rockford, MI 49341 AD

Asst. Ad - Finances

samulskibr@northvilleschools.o

lekki.c21@gmail.com                 

neumen.alyssa@gmail.com

bmalinowski@mhsmi.org

kmscalzi@mhsmi.org

kevjkilgore@gmail.com

amykilgore38@gmail.com

ashley.karinen@novik12.org

awink@pinckneypirates.org

jeffhamilton5@comcast.net

Zahraa.Zahr@gmail.com

dougjost12@gmail.com

mneumen@yahoo.com

candrews@rockfordschools.org

ndavis@rockfordschools.org

donald.watchowski@novik12.or

Barbara.mcdougall@novik12.or

NORTHVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

NOVI HIGH SCHOOL

PINCKNEY HIGH SCHOOL

PLYMOUTH - CANTON - SALEM (Plymouth-Canton Educational Park or P-CEP)

REGINA HIGH SCHOOL

ROCKFORD HIGH SCHOOL

Kayley Dahring

248-449-1615

Erica Pankow

Nicholas Davis
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Drew Losee Secretary

Sophia O'Connor Varsity HC

Varsity Assistant

Fiona Morcom JV

Ashley Mantha
1300 Campus Parkway
Saline, MI, 48176

(734) 429-8000
x8042 AD

Tiffani Harris Atheletic Secretary

Matt Wiedenhoeft Varsity Head Coach

Eric Johnson 231-670-5267 erj16@yahoo.com

Melissa Sieracki melsieracki123@icloud.com Coordinator

JT Hogan

Spring Lake FHC 616-481-3777 slfhclub@gmail.com Club General Email

Allison Hancock Coach

Carlos Calderon
28200 Napier Rd
Wixom, MI 48393 (248) 946-4879 AD

Varsity

JV

Eric Pierce
4925 Orchard Lk Rd. W.
Bloomfield, MI 48323 (248) 865-6742 AD

Katrina Crane Secretary

Laura Jones Webmaster

Keely Tamer (734) 255-5904 President

Jordan LaFramboise VP

Gabi Coty 616-291-7505 Secretary

Leslie Fry, Treasurer 734-645-9871 Treasurer

Kelsey Chun 734-972-7552 Member-at-large

Paige Comito 248-840-0211

Karen Wick 248-797-0141 Member-at-large

Eve Claar
601 W. Stadium
Ann Arbor, MI 48103 President

Paige Comito Secretary

Eric Pierce At Large

SALINE HIGH SCHOOL 

SPRING LAKE HIGH SCHOOL

ST. CATHERINE OF SIENA ACADEMY

WEST BLOOMFIELD HIGH SCHOOL

salinefh@gmail.com

manthaa@salineschools.org 

harrist2@salineschools.org 

me-mcp@hotmail.com

eric.pierce@wbsd.org

katrina.crane@wbsd.org

Mozind1@gmail.com

dreadstrongfh@gmail.com

jordanlaframboise@gmail.com

fh3teacher@gmail.com

KelseyChun@gmail.com

pcomito@ashmi.org

Keely@GLRFieldHockey.org

claar@aaps.k12.mi.us

pcomito@ashmi.org

eric.pierce@wbsd.org

fionamorcom16@gmail.com

allison.Hancock.2018@gmail.co

ccalderon@saintcatherineacade

mwiedenhoeft24@gmail.com

616-481-3777

Zahid Marwet

313-400-0286

KEY CONTACTS

2024 COACHES ASSOCIATION OFFICERS

EXECUTIVE BOARD

leslie@glrfieldhockey.org
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Nicholas Davis ndavis@rockfordschools.org

patmhayes@live.com

At Large

Head Assigner
Pat Hayes

486 Pilgrim
Birmingham, MI, 48009 (248) 613-2365 Assignor

Meg Seng 734-604-7900 megseng@gmail.com Commissioner

MHSFHL PO Box 224

3140 Baker Rd.

Dexter, MI 48130

OFFICIALS

Commissioner


